

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Cover Memo

File #: PH 17-023, Version: 1

DATE: May 2, 2017

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Director of Finance

SUBJECT

FY 2018 Master Fee Schedule/Fine and Bail Schedule

RECOMMENDATION

That Council approves the attached resolution amending the City's Master Fee Schedule and the Fine and Bail Schedule to include changes and updates as appropriate.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I	Staff Report
Attachment II	Resolution
Attachment III	Building Fees

Attachment IV Planning Code Enforcement Fees

Attachment V Fee Comparison of Surrounding Jurisdictions

Attachment VI Fee Impacts on Sample Projects

Attachment VII RES 16-047

Attachment VIII Policy Plan Fee-survey of other cities

Attachment IX Proposed Hanger Rates
Attachment X Updates to Fine and Bail
Attachment XI Master Fee Schedule
Attachment XII Fine and Bail Schedule